UPDATED

Hopi Tribe Pandemic Recovery Committee Announcement

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Submitted by Georgia Lomawaima, HTPRC Project Coordinator

Kykotsmovi, AZ - 2023 – <u>UPDATE</u> as of November 6, 2023

The Hopi Tribe Pandemic Recovery Committee (HTPRC) would like to inform folks on the progress the Committee is making which includes:

- Funding provided to Villages or other entities that propose to undertake projects using
 the Fiscal Recovery Fund (FRF) and Local Assistance and Tribal Consistency Fund
 (LATCF). Funding is still available and HTPRC is continuing to accept applications.
 Applications and Eligible Cost guidelines are on https://hopi-nsn.us.
- The Hopi Tribal Council approved electronic (on-line) submission of applications for the General Welfare Emergency Assistance Program (GWEAP) which is funds for eligible enrolled Tribal members. The online portal coming soon.
- GWEAP Paper applications will also be available to submit. Applications **ARE NOT** available at this time.
- Eligibility determination: <u>Must be 18 years old and enrolled with The Hopi Tribe by</u> July 31, 2023
- Announcements will be made through different mediums: FMCV -The Crier, Hopi Tutuveni, The Navajo-Hopi Observer, and KUYI Hopi Radio and Hopi Tribe Website @ https://hopi-nsn.us

Questions can be directed to our HTPRC Verification Specialist @ 928.734.3397 or 928.734.3398